- 76 -

- 77 -

 7 9

 70  51

- 78 -

.

- 79 -

- 80 -

- 81 -

- 82 -

- 83 -

- 84 -

- 85 -

- 86 -

- 87 -

- 88 -

7  9

.

Highlight Tech
International Corp.

100%

100%

- 89 -

- 90 -

- 91 -

.

- 92 -

- 93 -

- 94 -

- 95 -

- 96 -

- 97 -

- 98 -

- 99 -

- 100 -

- 101 -

- 102 -

- 103 -

- 104 -

- 105 -

- 106 -

- 107 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

86 4 5

91 12

107 3 14

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

- 108 -

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

IASB

1
2014-2016  2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9  2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1

IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

- 109 -

- 16 -

(1)

(2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

(2)

- 110 -

IFRS 9

(3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

- 111 -

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1 0 6
1 2 3 1

 107 1 1

  $ - $ 60,311   $ 60,311

- 1,771 1,771

- 6,636 6,636

- 24,028 24,028

- 48,922 48,922

6,636  (  6,636 ) -

62,082  (  62,082 ) -

72,950  (  72,950 ) -

  $ 141,668   $ - $ 141,668

2. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC 22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

- 112 -

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB
1

2015-2017  2019 1 1
IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16  2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23  2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1

1 IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

- 113 -

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

3. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS

12 IAS 23

( )

IFRSs

( )

1 3

- 114 -

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )